





List of Associated Companies and Addresses:
U.S. Water Services Corporation

4939 Cross Bayou Blvd.

New Port Richey, FL 34652

If you have retained an attorney and/or a consultant to represent the utility for this application, furnish the
name(s) and address(es):

Name: Address:
4939 Cross Bayou Blvd.

Troy Rendell, U.S. Water Services Corporation New Port Richey, FL 34652

Il. ACCOUNTING DATA

A

Outside Accountant
1. Name: Larry Schalles

2. Firm: Larry Schalles, CPA, PA

3. Address: 5320 Main Street, New Port Richey, FL

4.

Telephone: (727) 847-2277
Individual To Contact On Accounting Matters:
1. Name: Troy Rendell, Vice President Investor Owned Utilities, U.S. Water Services Corp.
2. Telephone: (727) 848- 8292 ext. 245

Location of Books and Records: 4939 Cross Bayou Bivd., New Port Richey, FL 34652

Have you filed an Annual Report with the Commission? Yes [ No
Date Last Filed: 2024

Has your latest Regulatory Assessment Fee Payment been made?
(January 30 or July 30 whichever is applicable) DJ Jan 30 [ July 30

Basic Rate Base Data: (Most recent two years)

Year Ending ﬁg
1. Water: 12/31/2023 12/31/2024
Cost of Plant in Service 152,656.28 $ 154,785.61
Less Accumulated Depreciation -53,218.74 -57,782.26
Less Contributed Plant -24,313.00 -25 178.00
Plus Accumulated Amortization — CIAC 16,509.92 17 341.18
Net Owner's Investment 98,703.56 $ 124,591.59
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3.

4.

I. Indicate Type of Tax Return Field:
[ Form 1120 -Corporation
Form 1120S -Subchapter S Corporation
[0 Form 1065 - Partnership

[J Form 1040 - Schedule C - Individual (Proprietorship)

1l
ENGINEERING DATA

A. Outside Engineering Consultant:
1. Name: N/A
2. Firm:
3. Address:
4, Telephone: ( )
B. Individual to contact on engineering matters:

1. Name: Troy Rendell, Vice President Investor Owned Utllities, U.S. Water Service Corp.
2. Telephone: (727) 848- 8292 ext. 245

C. Is the utility under citation by the Department of Environmental Protection {DEP) or County Health Department?

No.
If yes, explain: N/A

D. Listany known service deficiencies and steps taken to remedy problems: N/A

E. Name of plant operator(s) and DEP operator certificate number(s) held:
Sharon Purviance - U.S. Water Services Corporation
Water Class C-13268
Wastewater — Class C-12142

F. s the utility serving customers outside of its certificated area? No

if yes, explain: N/A

G. Wastewater:
1. Gallons per day capacity of freatment facilities:

a. Existing: N/A b. Under Construction: N/A c. Proposed: N/A
2. Type and make of present treatment facilities:

N/A
3. Approximate average daily flow of treatment plant effluent:

N/A
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O EXP

Tes

ACCT
NO.

601
603
604
610
615
616
618
620
631
632
633
634
636
641
642
650
656
657
658
659
660
666
667
670
675

arE

ACCOUNT TITLE

SALARIES AND WAGES - EMPLOYEES
SALARIES: OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC.
EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
PURCHASED WATER
PURCHASED POWER
FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION
CHEMICALS
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ENGINEERING
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCT.
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER
RENTAL OF BUILDING/REAL PROPERTY
RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT
TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
INSURANCE-VEHICLE
INSURANCE-GENERAL LIABILITY
INSURANCE-WORKMAN'S COMP.
INSURANCE-OTHER
ADVERTISING EXPENSE

AMORT. OF RATE CASE EXPENSE
REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSES - OTHER
BAD DEBT EXPENSE
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

UTILITY ADJUSTED
BALANCE ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR
$0 $0 $0
2,500 $0 2,500
0 $0 0

0 $0 0
6,396 $0 6,396
0 $0 0

118 $0 118

0 $0 0

0 $0 0

525 $0 525
300 $0 300
445 $0 445
31,534 $0 31,534
0 $0 0

0 $0 0

0 $0 0

0 $0 0
1,677 $0 1,677
0 $0 0

0 $0 0

0 $0 0

125 $80 205

0 $0 0
2,040 $0 2,040
2,921 $0 2,921

$80




Analysis of Rate Case Expense

Citrus Waterworks, Inc. RCE
1o0f1
Test Year Ended 12/31/2024
Explanation: Provide the total amount of rate case expense requested in the application. State whether the total includes
the amount up to propased agency action or through a hearing before the Commission. Provide a breakdown
of the total by persons assisting in the application, including the hours billed, the hourly rate, and a detailed
list of services provided. Also provide the amortization and its allocation, including support behind this determination.
1) ] (9] {6) ]
Line Firm or Counsel, Cansultant Total Estof  Type of Service Comments Hours
No. Vendor Name or Witness Firm's Charges Rendered
1 Legal
2 NA 0 Legal
3 Sub-Total Legal 0
4
5
6 Other
Customer Notice - Rendell $ 159.78 Notices - printing PSC Rule - past
7 Customer Meeting & maililng Commission practice
Customer Notice - Final Rendell $ 159.78 Notices - printing PSC Rule - past
8 Rates & maililng Commission practice
Filing Fee Rendell $ 500.00 Filing Fee
9
10
11
12 Sub-Total Other 820
13 Total Estimate Through PAA [ X ] or Commission Hearing [ 820
14 Allocation to this Rate Group:
15 Sewar Sewer
16 Allocation % Allocation % Amount
17 Allocated Total 0.00%
18 Amortization of Rate Case Expense:
19  Amortization Period in Years:
20 Amortization Amount per year
21 Deferred Rate Case Expense (for CWC an A-3)
22 =(Allocated Total less first year amartization)/2
23
24 Method of Allocation Between Systems (Provide Calculation):
25 Note: Allocation is by # of cusiomers of the systems in this rate case filing

printed 4/30/2025 11:49 AM
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E Rate Design - Water - Page 1 of 2

Test Year Source BFC Usage BFC Usage
O&M Adjusted % % Amt Amt
601 SALARIES AND WAGES - EMPLOYEES - B-5 50% 50% - -
603 SALARIES: OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC 2,500 B-§ 50% 50% 1,250 1,250
804 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS - B-5 50% 50% - -
610 PURCHASED WATER - B-5 0% 100% - -
615 PURCHASED POWER 6,396 B-5 0% 100% - 6,396
616 FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION - B-5 0% 100% - -
618 CHEMICALS 118 B-5 0% 100% - 118
620 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES - B-5 0% 100% - -
631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -ENGR. - B-5 50% 50% - -
632 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCT. 525 B-5 50% 50% 263 263
633 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL 300 B-5 50% 50% 150 150
634 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING 445 B-5 50% 50% 223 223
635 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER 31,534 B-5 50% 50% 18,767 15,767
636 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING - B-5 50% 50% - -
641 RENTAL OF BUILDING/REAL PROPERTY - B-5 100% 0% - -
642 RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT - B-5 100% 0% - -
650 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES - B-5 50% 50% - -
656 INSURANCE-VEHICLE - B-5 100% 0% - -
857 INSURANCE-GENERAL LIABILITY 1,677 B-5 100% 0% 1,677 -
658 INSURANCE-WORKMAN'S COMP. - B-5 100% 0% - -
659 INSURANCE-OTHER - B-5 100% 0% - -
660 ADVERTISING EXPENSE - B-5 50% 50% - -
666  AMORT. OF RATE CASE EXPENSE 205 B-5 50% 50% 102 102
667 REGULATCORY COMM. EXPENSES - OTHI - B-5 50% 50% - -
670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 2,040 B-5,B-1 50% 50% 1,020 1,020
675 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 2,921 B-5 50% 50% 1,460 1,460
Total Water O&M 48,662 Summed 21,912 26,750
Depreciation & Amort
403 Depreciation {Used & Useful) 5,142 B-13 100% 0% 5,142 -
Less: Amort of CIAC (831) B-13 100% 0% (831} -
Amort of Other ~ B-1 50% 50% - -
Total Depr & Amort 4,311 4,311 0
Taxes Other Than Income Tax
RAF 2,905 B-15 48% 52% 1,384 1,521
Tangible Tax 289 B-15 100% 0% 289 -
Property 241 B-16 100% 0% 241 -
Other - B-15 100% 0% - -
Total Taxes Other than ... 3,435 1,915 1,521
Income Tax
Fed, State - B-1 48% 52% - -
Return On Investment 8,146 D-1 48% 52% 3,882 4,264
B-1
Total Revenue Requirement 64,555 | 64,555 32,021 32,534
Conservation Adjustment - 0% 100% - -
Less: Misc Revenue (2,399) E-2w 100% 0% (2,399) -
Total Revenue for Rate Setting, Cale'd 62,156 48% 52% 29,622 32,534
50%
Total Revenue for Rate Setting Used Below 62,156 50% 50 31,078 8

Citrus Waterworks SARC filing - 2025, E Rate Dsgn Watér printed 4/30/2025 11.55 AM






